
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION MATIARI 

 
         No.NIT/TC/1349 of/2009 
         Matiari Dated: 21.05.2009 
 
  All the interested person / firms / contractor companies are invited Tenders on B-I / 

B-II forms as per SPPRA Rules 2004, Tender documents shall be issued on production of “Bid 

Security” (not exceeding 5%) of the estimated cost. 

 

S. 
NO. NAME OF SCHEME 

ESTIMATE 
COST  

(In Million)

2% 
EARNEST 

MONEY OF 
ESTIMATE 

COST 

TENDER 
FEE 

TIME 
ALLOWED

1 Constt: of Public Park Compound 
Wall @ Village Photo Dahari. 

1.000 20000 2000 1 month 

2 Constt: of Drains C.C.Block @ 
Village Choudari Muhammad Anwar. 

0.300 6000 1000 1 month 

3 Constt: of Brick Pavement @ Village 
Rais Ali Nawaz Khoso 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

4 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Muhammad Achar Khaskheli 
(Soomra Muhallah) 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

5 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Alloo 
Palejo 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

6 Constt: of C.C.Block at Village 
Choudari Barkat Ali 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

7 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Muhammad Ali Khushk 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

8 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Choudary Ghulam Rasool / Choudari 
Shafi 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

9 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Porth 
Gahela 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

10 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Kamboo Batti 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

11 Constt: of C.C. Block at 
VillageDargah Lal Hamoon 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

 
 

Contd.P/2……. 



Page (02) 
 
12 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 

Mureed Soho Zulfiqar Soho 
0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

13 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Misri 
Shah Nasarpur 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

14 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Allah 
Dino Mehar 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

15 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Nawab Farooque Ali 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

16 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Shah 
Nawaz Khoso 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

17 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Memon Ki Wasi 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

18 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Rasool Bux Jafrani 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

19 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Allah 
Bux Mirjat 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

20 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Lalo 
Mangwano 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

21 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Mehmood Arain 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

22 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Jumo 
Khoso 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

23 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Umaid Ali Khoso 

0.300 6000 1000 1 month 

24 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Akhound Jo Khoh 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

25 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Khuda Dino Shah Fazlani 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

26 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Ali 
Muhammad Detho 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

27 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Sher 
Muhammad Thoro (Dolan Fakir 
Talpur) 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

28 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 
Noorani Muhallah Nasarpur 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

 
 

Contd.P/3……. 



Page (03) 
 
29 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village 

Shahpur Khoso Muhallah 
0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

30 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Ali 
Muhammad Dars 

0.300 6000 1000 1 month 

31 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Taj 
Muhammad Laghari 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

32 Constt: of C.C. Block at Village Panio 
Khadri 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

33 Brick Pavement at Village Gul 
Muhammad Panhawar 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

34 Brick Pavement at Village Allah 
Warayo Borecho 

0.200 4000 500 1 month 

35 Brick Pavement at Village Haji Dino 
Waseer (Bhatti) 

0.200 4000 500 1 month 

36 Brick Pavement at Village Kot Tahal 
Ram/Umar Magsi 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

37 Brick Pavement at Village Ali Khan 
Khoso 

0.300 6000 1000 1 month 

38 Brick Pavement at Village Metho 
Fakir Barocho 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

39 Brick Pavement at Village 
Muhammad Khoso Jogani/Kot Umed 
Ali Khoso. 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

40 Brick Pavement at Village Shabir Ali 
Katiar 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

41 Brick Pavement at Village Haji 
Hamzo Khoso Mehdani 

0.500 10000 500 1 month 

42 Brick Pavement at Village 
Muhammad Umar Khoso Jogani 

0.200 40000 500 1 month 

43 Construction of Surface Drains & 
C.C.Block AT Village Noor Khan 
Vigio 

0.400 8000 1000 1 month 

44 Construction of C.C. Road Allah Dino 
Sand (RHC) 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

45 Construction of C.C. @ Village 
Tajpur 

0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

 
Contd.P/4……. 



Page (04) 
 
46 Construction of C.C @ Village 

Khanpur. 
0.500 10000 1000 1 month 

 
  The tender documents shall be available at the office of the Executive Engineer 
Health Engineering Division Matiari from the date of posting on the Authority’s website i.e 
06.06.2009. The last date for submission of tender documents is 06.06.2009 upto 1:00 pm and opened 
on the same date upto 1:30 PM in presence of participants and Authorized agents of the Bidders if the 
authorized committee is not available on the date of opening of the tenders due to some un-avoidable 
circumstance, the tenders will be received back / opened on the next working day. 
 
  The tender documents for un responded works shall be re-issued from 08/6/2009 to 
12/06/2009 with same conditions as stated above. 
 
  The procuring agency may reject all or any bids or proposal subject to the relevant 
provision of PPRA rules. 
 

 

 

(L.H.PUNHANI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
MATIARI. 

 
Copy forwarded with compliments to the:- 
1. Chief Engineer, Public Health Engg: Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad for his kind 

information. 
2. Managing Director www.paprasindh.gov.pk Government of Sindh Barrak No.08, Sindh, Secretariat 

No.4-A, Court Road Karachi for information. 
3. District Coordination Officer District Matiari for Information. 
4. Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Hyderabad for information. 
5. Executive Engineers (all) under Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad for 

information. 
6. Assistant Engineers (all) under Public Health Engg: Division Matiari for information. 
7. Copy to Notice Board. 
 
Address: 
O/O the Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engg: Division 
Matiari, Near by Pass Road 
Matiari. 
 

(L.H.PUNHANI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
MATIARI. 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.paprasindh.gov.pk/


OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION MATIARI 

 
         No.NIT/TC/1350 of/2009 
         Matiari Dated: 21.05.2009 
 
To, 
 
 
  The Managing Director, 
  SPPRA, Karachi. 
 

Subject: NIT. 

 
  Kindly enclose please find herewith the NIT alongwith CD for 

favour of further necessary action. 
 

 
 
 

(L.H.PUNHANI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
MATIARI. 

 


